

Macomb County Bar Foundation

40 N. Main St., Suite 435 • Mt. Clemens, MI 48043

Telephone: (586) 468-2940

Fax: (586) 468-6926

MacombBar.org

Macomb County Bar Foundation

TRUSTEES LAW SCHOOL SCHOLARSHIP

The Macomb County Bar Foundation is a non-profit, tax-exempt 501(c)(3) organization established by the Macomb County Bar Association to identify and support law related education.

The Macomb County Bar Foundation Trustees Law School Scholarship is awarded to a second or third year law student who demonstrates a commitment to serve or contribute to the Macomb County legal community, a need for financial assistance, and high scholastic achievement. The \$3,000 scholarship originates from the generous contributions of the Foundation's Trustees.

Applicants for the Macomb County Bar Foundation Trustees Law School Scholarship must be enrolled as a law degree candidate at one of the following Michigan Law Schools:

Michigan State University • Western Michigan University Cooley Law School
University of Michigan
University of Detroit Mercy • Wayne State University

Applications for this scholarship will be accepted at the Macomb County Bar Foundation office by mail, email or in person. This scholarship will be formally announced to the recipient in the spring of 2020.

The application packet must include:

- Completed application
- The candidate's most recent law school transcript
- Resume
- Two letters of recommendation
- A personal statement in which the candidate discusses his/her interest in law, Macomb County, reason for applying for scholarship, career goals and any other pertinent information he/she would like the Scholarship Committee to know about.

Email to RTroy@MacombBar.org or Mail to: Macomb County Bar Foundation 40 North Main Street, Suite 435 • Mount Clemens, MI 48043